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ONLINE TRADING 

 
4368.  SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

                वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍  ं्री 
(a)  whether the Government has collected any data on the business done by the 

online trading companies after the announcement of demonetisation on 8th 
November 2016; 

 
(b)  if so, the details thereof and the modalities adopted to check and monitor the  

trading activities in this regard; 
 
(c)  whether there is any increase in the online trade activities in the country after 

the demonetisation; and 
 
 (d)  if so, the details thereof, company-wise? 
 

ANSWER 
 

वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍ााज्‍य  ं्री‍स्‍‍वतं ्‍्रभााा(स्रींतंरी‍िरंमलाा‍ीरीतंाांि(‍ 
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN) 

 
(a): No, Madam.  

(b): Does not arise.  

(c): No such assessment has been conducted by the Government.  

(d): Does not arise. 

***** 


